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MATERIAL : Steel
FINISH : Zinc plated
THICKNESS : 4 mm

Cam

2

19
CH

CL
: 3

5

Stock code CC CH CL
LH : 18

H
LH : 18.5

H
LH: 20

H
LH : 30

H
LH : 40

H
LH : 50

H
LH : 60

H
30403187 11 -2 35 16 16.5 18 28 38 48 58

30403185 12 0 35 18 18.5 20 30 40 50 60

30403186 13 2 35 20 22.5 22 32 42 52 62

30403188 14 4 35 22 22.5 24 34 44 54 64

30403470 15 6 35 24 24.5 26 36 46 56 66

30403471 16 7 35 25 25.5 27 37 47 57 67

30403189 23 10 35 28 28.5 30 40 50 60 70

30403046 52 26 35 44 44.5 46 56 66 76 86
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1-5101

> LOCKS

101

LH
(mm)

18

GROUP CODE 006

18.5

008

18.5

108

18.5

208

18.5

218

18.5

308

18.5

318

18.5

060

18.5

062

18.5

262

18.5

362

18.5

064

30
40
50
60

161

18.5

261

18.5

361

18.5

561

18.5

103

18.5

203

18.5

063

20

065

18.5

110

18.5

111

18.5

501

18.5

CL

LHH
CH

H

CL

CH

LH
H : Grip

LH : Height of housing

CL : Cam length

CH : Cam height

19

CL
: 4

5

CH

MATERIAL : Steel
FINISH : Zinc plated
THICKNESS : 4 mm

Cam

1
30403033 30 0 45 18 18.5 20 30 40 50 60

30403063 31 3 45 21 21.5 23 33 43 53 63

30403149 33 4 45 22 22.5 24 34 44 54 64

30403160 34 6 45 24 24.5 26 36 46 56 66

30403161 36 8 45 26 26.5 28 38 48 58 68

30403162 47 10 45 28 28.5 30 40 50 60 70

30403045 44 12 45 30 30.5 32 42 52 62 72

30403163 48 14 45 32 32.5 34 44 54 64 74

30403151 49 16 45 34 34.5 36 46 56 66 76

30403165 55 18 45 36 36.5 38 48 58 68 78

30403166 56 20 45 38 38.5 40 50 60 70 80

30403167 57 22 45 40 40.5 42 52 62 72 82

30403168 58 24 45 42 42.5 44 54 64 74 84

30403169 37 - 2 45 16 16.5 18 28 38 48 58

30403170 38 - 4 45 14 14.5 16 26 36 46 56

30403171 39 - 6 45 12 12.5 14 24 34 44 54

30403172 59 - 8 45 10 10.5 12 22 32 42 52

30403173 60 -10 45 8 8.5 10 20 30 40 50

30403174 61 -12 45 6 6.5 8 18 28 38 48

30403175 62 -14 45 4 4.5 6 16 26 36 46

Stock code CH CL
 LH : 18

H
LH : 18.5

H
LH : 20

H
LH : 30

H
LH : 40

H
LH : 50

H
LH : 60

H
CC

Cams

Ca
m

s
1-

5

Cams with stopper
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Cams with stopper

Stock code CC CH CL
LH : 18

H

LH : 18.5

H

LH : 20

H

LH : 30

H

LH : 40

H

LH : 50

H

LH : 60

H

19

CH

CL
MATERIAL : SteelCam

3

Stock code CH CL
LH : 18

H
LH : 18.5

H
LH : 20

H
LH : 30

H
LH : 40

H
LH : 50

H
LH : 60

H

MATERIAL : Stainless SteelCam

5

19

CH

CL

CC

30405004   30 0 45 18 18.5 20 30 40 50 60

30405003 40 0 51 18 18.5 20 30 40 50 60

30405159 35 2 45 20 20.5 22 32 42 52 62

30405063 31 3 45 21 21.5 23 33 43 53 63

30405149 33 4 45 22 22.5 24 34 44 54 63

30405160 34 6 45 24 24.5 26 36 46 56 66

30405040 42 7 49 25 25.5 27 37 47 57 67

30405006 36 8 45 26 26.5 28 38 48 58 68

30405162 47 10 45 28 28.5 30 40 50 60 70

30405045 44 12 45 30 30.5 32 42 52 62 72

Stock code CH CL
LH : 18

H
LH: 18.5

H
LH : 20

H
LH: 30

H
LH : 40

H
LH : 50

H
LH  : 60

H

MATERIAL : PlasticCam

6

18

CH

CL

CC

30402004 90 0 35 18 18.5 20 30 40 50 60

30402011 93 0 25 18 18.5 20 30 40 50 60

30402005 91 6 35 24 24.5 26 36 46 56 66

30402008 92 4 45 22 22.5 24 34 44 54 64

30402013  94 -4       45 14 14.5 16 26 36 46 56

Cams

MATERIAL : SteelCam

4

4

M
5

19 CH

CL

CH CL
LH : 18

H
LH : 18.5

H
LH : 20

H
LH : 30

H
LH : 40

H
LH : 50

H
LH : 60

H
CC

30403140 03 0 51 18 18.5 20 30 40 50 60

30403522 06 0 45       18 18.5 20 30 40 50 60

30403047   01 7 49 25 25.5 27 37 47 57 67

30403524 07 2 45 20 20.5 22 32 42 52 62

30403526 08 3 45 21 21.5 23 33 43 53 63

30403528 09 4 45 22 22.5 24 34 44 54 64

30403530 10 5 45 23 23.5 25 35 45 55 65

30403532 11 6 45 24 24.5 26 36 46 56 66

30403534 12 7 45 25 27.5 27 37 47 57 67

30403147 02 12 46 30 30.5 32 42 52 62 72

30403536 13 14 45 32 32.5 34 44 54 64 74

Stock code

30403031   10 0 29 18 18.5 20 30 40 50 60

30403032 20 0 38 18 18.5 20 30 40 50 60

30403036 70 0 66 18 18.5 20 30 40 50 60

30403034 40 0 51 18 18.5 20 30 40 50 60

30403037 21 3 38 21 21.5 23 33 43 53 63

30403038 41 3 51 21 21.5 23 33 43 53 63

30403129 22 6 37 24 24.5 26 36 46 56 66

30403039 32 7 44 25 25.5 27 37 47 57 67

30403040 42 7 49 25 25.5 27 37 47 57 67

30403043 43 10 48 28 28.5 30 40 50 60 70

Ca
m

s
1-

5
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002

LH : 25

GROUP CODE 102

25

402

25

502

25

003

25

103

25

203

25

007

25

109

25

209

20

219

20

309

20

319

20

001

18.5

MATERIAL : SteelCam

2

19

4

M
5

CL

CH

MATERIAL : PlasticCam

4

18
CH

CL

Stock code CC CH CL
H

LH : 20

H
LH : 25

H
LH : 18.5

30402002   90 0 35 18.5 20 25

30402010 93 0 25 18.5 20 25

30402007 92 4 45 22.5 24 29

30402003 91 6 35 24.5 26 31

30402014 94 -4 45 14.5 16 21

Cams

CL

CH

H LH

Cam

3
MATERIAL : Stainless Steel

CH

19

CL

Stock code CC CH CL
H

LH : 20

H
LH : 25

H
LH : 18.5

30405117 30 0 45 18.5 20 25

30405010 40 0 51 18.5 20 25

30405012 35 2 45 20.5 22 27

30405013 31 3 45 21.5 23 28

30405015 34 6 45 24.5 26 31

30405001 42 7 49 25.5 27 32

30405016 36 8 45 26.5 28 33

30405017 47 10 45 28.5 30 35

30405018 44 12 45 30.5 32 37

MATERIAL : Steel
FINISH : Zinc plated
THICKNESS : 4 mm

Cam

1

CL

19

CH

Stock code CH CL
H

LH : 20

H
LH : 25

H

LH : 18.5
CC

30403006 10 0 29 18.5 20 25 32

30403130 20 0 38 18.5 20 25 32

30403117  30 0 45 18.5 20 25 32

30403003 40 0 51 18.5 20 25 32

30403005 70 0 66 18.5 20 25 32

30403064 21 3 38 21.5 23 28 35

30403054 31 3 45 21.5 23 28 35

30403141 41 3 51 21.5 23 28 35

30403138 22 6 37 24.5 26 31 38

30403128 34 6 45 24.5 26 31 38

30403073 32 7 44 25.5 27 32 39

30403002 42 7 49 25.5 27 32 39

30403004 43 10 48 28.5 30 35 42

30403123 44 12 45 30.5 32 37 44

CH CL
H

LH : 18.5
CC

30403135 03 0 51 18.5

30403523 06 0 45 18.5

30403001 01 7 49 25.5

30403525 07 2 45 20.5

30403527 08 3 45 21.5

30403529 09 4 45 22.5

30403531 10 5 45 23.5

30403533 11 6 45 24.5

30403535 12 7 45 25.5

30403068 02 12 46 30.5

30403537 13 14 45 32.5

Stock code

LH : 32

H

040

32

Ca
m

s
1-

5

H : Grip

LH : Height of housing

CL : Cam length

CH : Cam height

Cams without stopper
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MATERIAL : SteelCam

1

CL

CH

Cam

4
MATERIAL : Steel

LH

CL

CH
HCL

CH

Cam

3
13

MATERIAL : Steel

LH H
CH

CL

2

CH

CL

Stock code CH CL
LH : 13.5

H
CC

Hook cam

LH : 32

H

HLH

CH

CL

Other cams
LOCKS

1-2

150

Cam 1 1 1 3 3 4

050

LH :
16,5
20
25
30

GROUP CODE 250

20

072

20

066

29

166

13.5

057

13.5 13.5

1

055

20
32

30403124 50 0 43 16.5 20 25 29 30 32

31403010 56 0 23 16.5 20 25 29 30 32

31403011 30 0 33 16.5 20 25 29 30 32

30403157 57 3 48 19.5 23 28 32 33 35

30403125 51 7 40 23.5 27 32 36 37 39

30403110 52 10 37 26.5 30 35 39 40 42

30403111 53 14 33 30.5 34 39 43 44 46

CH CL
LH : 16.5

H
LH : 20

H
LH : 25

H
LH : 30

H
LH : 29

H
CC

LH H
CH

CL

MATERIAL : SteelCam

2

CL

2.5

CH

Stock code CH CL
LH : 16.5

H
CC

30403014 10 0 38 16.5

30403100 30 0 33 16.5

30403019 20 0 49 16.5

30403082 11 3 38 19.5

30403015 12 7 36 23.5

30403016 21 7 47 23.5

30403017 22 10 44 26.5

30403022 13 0 39 16.5 Hook cam

30403084   10 0 33 13.5

30403184 20 0 25 13.5

30403183 21 6 25 19.5

30403085 11 7 30 20.5

30403196 22 -6 25 7.5

Stock code CH CL
LH : 13

H
CC

30403158 10 0 24 13

31403016 50 0 21 13

30403029 20 0 31 13

30403028 30 0 36 13

30403089 21 3 30 16

30403030 22 7 26 20

30403182 11 -3 28 10

30403058 40 0 31 13

Cams

Stock code

Ca
m

s
1-

5

H : Grip

LH : Height of housing

CL : Cam length

CH : Cam height
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1-5403 Round rods

Espagnolette type round and flat rod appications and their accessories

‹nside the gasketing applications ‹nside the gasketing applications

Round rod applications

IC

A

B

C

D

E

Round rod guide (CY)

Gear box

Espagnolette cam

Rod adepter (CT)

A - IC.4.L : Suitable for the gear box applications. Rod adapter can
not be used.

B - IC.3.L : Suitable for the espagnolette cam applications. Rod 
adapter can not be used.

C - IC.6.L : Suitable for both gear box and espagnolette cam 
applications. Rod adapter can be used.

D - IC.2.L : Suitable for both gear box and espagnolette cam 
applications. Rod adapter can be used.

E - IC.1.L : Suitable for both gear box and espagnolette cam 
applications. Rod adapter can not be used. Alternative 
locking is possible with a locking hole.  

  

Round rod guide must be used for all applications.
Please check the accessory pages.

Different Rod length alternatives are possible.
Please check the next pages.

A

B

Flat rod guide (LY)

Gear box

Flat rod applications

IL

A - IL.1.h.1020 : Suitable for the gear box applications. Two different
  height (h) alternatives are available.

B - IL.2.h.1020 : Suitable for the gear box applications. Four different
  height (h) alternatives are available.

    Flat rod guide must be used for all espagnolette flat rod applications.
Please check the accessory pages.

Standard length of the flat rod is 1020 mm.

Ro
un

d 
ro

ds
1-

5
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Flat rods

Flat Rod applications for multipoint locking and their accessories.

Multipoint locking flat rod applications

ILP

Out side the gasketing applications

A - ILP.1.575  : Suitable for out of gasket locks.

    

Flat rod guide (LY)

Dual roller catcher (LKY.2)

Flat rod guide and dual roller catcher must be used for all
espagnolette flat rod applications. Please check the accessory
pages.

Dual roller catcher(LKY)

Flat rod guide (LY)

Multipoint locking flat rod

A

Multipoint locking flat rod

A

Fl
at

 ro
ds

1-
5
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CTROD ADAPTER

Round rod accessories

MATERIAL

Zamak D›n-EN 1774-ZnAl4Cu1
Finish: Zinc plated

CT.2ROD ADAPTER

CYROUND ROD GUIDE

CY.2ROUND ROD GUIDE

MATERIAL

Zamak D›n-EN 1774-ZnAl4Cu1
Finish: Zinc plated

MATERIAL

Polyamide PA6 GFR 30

20

24

26

32

36

38

CY  1 -20

PRODUCT CODE

CY  1 -24

CY  1 -26

h 3

12

16

18

h 2h 1

M6 x 16

M6 x 20

M6 x 22

Fixing screw

• For horizontal application

2.
5

6

MATERIAL

Delrin

55

8.7

14 6.
2

19

4.
2

18

17
8.

2

14

8.4

7

17.8

10

Ro
un

d 
ro

d 
ac

ce
ss

or
ie

s
1-

5
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LY FLAT ROD GUIDE

Flat rod accessories

12
.8

6

LY.2 FLAT ROD GUIDE

LKY DUAL ROLLER CATCHER

LKY.2 DUAL ROLLER CATCHER

MATERIAL

Body : Polyamide PA6 GFR 30
Nut : Steel

MATERIAL

Zamak D›n-EN 1774-ZnAl4Cu1
Finish: Zinc plated

MATERIAL

Steel
Finish: Zinc plated

MATERIAL

Polyamide PA6 GFR 30

Fl
at

 ro
d 

ac
ce

ss
or

ie
s

1-
5
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For different ‘L’ Lenghts, please contact to us

PRODUCT CODE

LENGTHGROUP CODE

IC - LV

VERSION

-

 : 1V  : 2V  : 3V

L  mmPRODUCT CODE

IC  3 - 400 400

IC  3 - 800

IC  3 - 600

IC  3 - 700

IC  3 - 900

600

700

800

900

IC  3 - 1000 1000

IC  3 - 500 500

L  mmPRODUCT CODE

IC  2 - 400 400

IC  2 - 800

IC  2 - 600

IC  2 - 700

IC  2 - 900

600

700

800

900

IC  2 - 1000 1000

IC  2 - 500 500

L  mmPRODUCT CODE

IC  1 - 400 400

IC  1 - 800

IC  1 - 600

IC  1 - 700

IC  1 - 900

600

700

800

900

IC  1 - 1000 1000

IC  1 - 500 500

Application:

• With gear box locks
• Locks with 3 point cam

Accessories:

• Round rod guide (CY)

Application:

• With gear box locks
• Locks with 3 point cam

Accessories:

• Round rod guide (CY)
• Rod adapter (CT)

Application:

• Locks with 3 point cam

Accessories:

• Round rod guide (CY)

Ro
un

d 
ro

ds
1-

5
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Round rods

 : 4V  : 5V  : 6V

L  mmPRODUCT CODE

IC  6 - 400 400

IC  6 - 800

IC  6 - 600

IC  6 - 700

IC  6 - 900

600

700

800

900

IC  6 - 1000 1000

IC  6 - 500 500

L  mmPRODUCT CODE

IC  5 - 400 400

IC  5 - 800

IC  5 - 600

IC  5 - 700

IC  5 - 900

600

700

800

900

IC  5 - 1000 1000

IC  5 - 500 500

L  mmPRODUCT CODE

IC  4 - 400 400

IC  4 - 800

IC  4 - 600

IC  4 - 700

IC  4 - 900

600

700

800

900

IC  4 - 1000 1000

IC  4 - 500 500

Application:

• With gear box locks

Accessories:

• Round rod guide (CY)

Application:

• With gear box locks
• Locks with 3 point cam

Accessories:

• Round rod guide (CY)

Application:

• With gear box locks
• Locks with 3 point cam

Accessories:

• Round rod guide (CY)
• Rod adapter (CT)

Ro
un

d 
ro

ds
1-

5

For different ‘L’ Lenghts, please contact to us

PRODUCT CODE

LENGTHGROUP CODE

IC - LV

VERSION

-



www.mesanlocks.com

96

1-5501

 : 1V  : 1V : 2V

h  mm

21

16

L  mm

1020

1020

IL  2 -21 -1020

PRODUCT CODE

IL  2 -16 -1020

h  mm

27

21

16

13

L  mm

1020

1020

1020

1020

IL  1 -27 -1020

IL  1 -13 -1020

PRODUCT CODE

IL  1 -21 -1020

IL  1 -16 -1020

ILP   1- 575

PRODUCT CODE L 2 mmX  mm

575

H

Flat rods

Application:

• With gear box locks

Accessories:

• Flat rod guide (LY)

Application:

• With gear box locks

Accessories:

• Flat rod guide (LY)

Application:

• With gear box locks

Accessories:

• Flat rod guide (LY)
• Dual roller catcher  (LKY)

GROUP CODE

-

OFFSET

V L

LENGTH

- HIL

VERSION

For different ‘L’ Lenghts, please contact to us

H

Fl
at

 ro
ds

1-
5

PRODUCT CODE

Please specify for different ‘X’ lenght

GROUP CODE

V

VERSION

-ILP X

LENGHT BETWEEN PINS

PRODUCT CODE
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30403499

www.mesanlocks.com

30403496

30403495

MATERIAL
Steel

FINISH
Zinc plated

MATERIAL
Steel

FINISH
Zinc plated

Round rod

Actuator plate

• 3 point locking actuator plate.

• 2 point locking actuator plate without stop lip.

• 2 point locking actuator plate with stop lip.

ACTUATOR PLATE

ACTUATOR PLATES

Actuator plates

30403563

36

Cam

Actuator plate
Cam

Round rod

ACTUATOR PLATE

Note: This plate is used for

application of 501 swing handle

Ac
tu

at
or

 p
la

te
s

1-
5

Actuator plate



Ø 3

268-13
  3 mm Double bit

Driver

8

268-28
8 mm Square

268-26
6 mm Square

6Ø 5

268-15
  5 mm Double bit

268-27

7

7 mm Square

MATERIAL
Zamak DIN-EN 1774-ZnAl4Cu1

FINISH
Chrome plated

www.mesanlocks.com
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268METAL KEY (BIG SIZE)

Keys

Ke
ys

1-
5

9

169-39
  9 mm Triangular  7 mm Triangular

267-37 267-38
  8 mm Triangular

6.5 8

267-28
8 mm Square

8

267-15
  5 mm Double bit

Ø 5

267-13
  3 mm Double bit

Ø 3

267-26
6 mm Square

6

267-27
7 mm Square

7

Driver

267METAL KEY (SMALL SIZE)

Ø
13

11

6.5 8 9

  7 mm Triangular

268-37 268-38
  8 mm Triangular

268-39
  9 mm Triangular

268-91
Eastern   8 mm Hexagon

 High security

268-68

MATERIAL
Zamak DIN-EN 1774-ZnAl4Cu1

FINISH
Chrome plated
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PLASTIC KEYS

Keys

Ø 59

169-39
  9 mm Triangular

269-15
  5 mm Double bit

Ø 5

169-15
  5 mm Double bit 6 mm Hexagon

169.66

6

Outer dimensions

48

57 10

10 9

26
109

40

14.4

72

48

Ke
ys

1-
5

369 METAL KEY (SMALL SIZE)

New

Tubular key

369-93 MATERIAL
Zamak DIN-EN 1774-ZnAl4Cu1

FINISH
Chrome plated




